## RECEIVED June 16, 2004 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-041084 SUB 06/28/04

Tariff No. 6 4th Revised Page No. 21

Company Name/Permit Number: Waste Management of Washington, Inc./G-237

Registered Trade Name: Waste Management of Seattle

Item 105 – Multi-family Rates (company-owned garbage container (cans customer owned) – per pick up

Service Area: Annendix A

Service Area: Appendix A								
	Size of Type of Container							
	1 Can	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Number of								
Receptacles	Various	Various	Various	Various	Various	Various	Various	Various
Frequency of Service	W	W	W	W	W	W	W	W
Pickup Charge	\$2.20	\$10.65	\$14.45	\$18.95	\$27.55	\$35.15	\$48.80	\$62.35
Special Pickup Charge	\$4.65	\$14.85	\$18.65	\$23.15	\$31.75	\$39.35	\$53.00	\$66.55
Rent Per Month		\$5.83	\$6.60	\$7.92	\$9.90	\$11.22	\$16.61	\$19.97
Multi-Family Recycling Rate per								
Pick Up	\$0.30	\$2.05	\$3.07	\$4.10	\$6.15	\$8.20	\$12.30	\$16.40
Net Commodity Price	<\$0.05>	<\$0.40>	<\$0.60>	<\$0.80>	<\$1.20>	<\$1.60>	<\$2.40>	<\$3.20>
Adjustment per Pickup	credit	(R) credit	(R) credit	(R) credit	(R) credit	(R) credit	(R) credit	(R) credit
Temporary Account				, ,,				
Initial Delivery Charge		\$25.92	\$25.92	\$25.92	\$25.92	\$25.92	\$25.92	\$25.92
Pickup Charge		\$25.45	\$29.25	\$33.75	\$42.35	\$49.95	\$63.60	\$77.15
Rent Per Day								

Frequency of Service Codes: W=weekly; EOW – Every other went; M = Monthly; Other

- Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be Note 1: given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.
- Note 2: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled containers.
- Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is Note 3: not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 22.

Note 4: A gate or obstruction charge of \$2.38 will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving obstacles, in

11010 1.	order to pick up solid waste.								
Note 5:									
		Recycling commodity <credit> (rebate)/</credit>	debit (charge) on this page expire: June 30, 2005(C)						
Issued l	oy: Michael A. Weins	tein, Senior Financial Analyst, NW	Area						
Issue date: June 16, 2004			Effective date: August 1, 2004						
		(For Official Use On	ly)						
Docket	No. TG-	Date:	By:						